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CAPART

430. SHRI GOPAL SHETTY:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether funds have been allocated under Council for Advancement of People's Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) during the last three years and the current year;

(b) if so, the details of institutions which have been allocated funds thereunder as on date, State/UT-wise; and

(c) the details of total number of beneficiaries therefrom across the country during the said period, state/UT-wise including Maharashtra?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI SUDARSHAN BHAGAT)

a): The details of funds released to Council for Advancement of People's Action and Rural Technology (CAPART) during the last three years and the current year is as under:-

(Rs. in Crore)

Year Fund release

2012-13 Nil

2013-14 Nil

2014-15 06.00

2015-16 (till Jan.16) 10.00

b): No funds have been allocated by CAPART as funding is kept under abeyance since
September, 2010.

c): Not applicable in view of 'b' above.
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